

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****SUIT NO. 1437 OF 2012****WITH****NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1518 OF 2012**

Mukesh Ramanlal Gokal & Ors.

...Plaintiffs

vs.

Amal Investments Pvt.Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr.O.Dasgupta i/b. Jhangiani Narula & Associates for Plaintiffs.

Ms.Astha Tahmankar with Ms.Manjiri Chitnis i/b. Chitnis & Co. for Defendant
Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.Mr.Rajesh Talekar with Ms.Gunjan Shah i/b. Desai & Diwanji for Defendant Nos.3
and 6.**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.****18 NOVEMBER 2015****P.C. :**

Learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs applies by way of praecipe for return of the original documents at Serial Nos.8, 9 and 10 of the compilation of documents tendered before this Court by the Plaintiffs. It is submitted that these documents are required to be produced before the criminal court in a criminal proceedings filed by the Plaintiffs against Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5. Learned Counsel submits and undertakes on behalf of the Plaintiffs to substitute the originals with certified true copies and also to return the originals after their production before the criminal court is accepted. The application is allowed. The undertaking is accepted.

2 The office is directed to return the original documents at Serial Nos.8, 9 and 10 of the Plaintiffs' compilation of documents against receipt of photo copies duly verified by the Advocates of the Plaintiffs.

(S.C. Gupte, J.)