

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 1437 OF 2012

Mukesh R. Gokal and Ors. ...Plaintiffs
vs.
Amal Investments Pvt. Ltd. and Ors. ...Defendants

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1518 OF 2012
IN
SUIT NO. 1437 OF 2012
WITH
SUIT NO. 21 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 254 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 21 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 20 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 298 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 22 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 22 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 19 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 297 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 19 OF 2022
WITH
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 409 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2022

WITH
SUIT NO. 396 OF 2014
WITH
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 11 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 396 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1302 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 396 OF 2014
WITH
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1321 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 498 OF 2013
WITH
SUIT NO. 850 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1613 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 850 OF 2013
WITH
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1614 OF 2013
IN
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2843 OF 2023
IN
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8132 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 849 OF 2013
WITH
SUIT NO. 35 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 143 OF 2014
IN

**SUIT NO. 35 OF 2014
WITH
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 208 OF 2014
IN
SUIT NO. 28 OF 2014**

Dr. Sanjay Jain with Ms. Astha Tahmankar, Mr. Sameer J. Chitnis, Ps. Dhanashree Randive and Mr. Omkar A. Dandekar i/b Chitnis & Co. for the Plaintiff in Suits No. 850/13, 498/13, 21/22, 20/22, 22/22, 19/22, 28/22 and 849/13, for the Defendants No. 1A,1B, 1C and 2 to 5 in Suit 28/14, Defendants No.1,2,3,4,5A,5B and 5C in Suit 35/14, Defendants No. 1,2,4A,4B, 4C and 5 in Suit No. 1437/12 and Defendants No. 1A,1B,1C and 2 in Suit 396/14 and Defendants No. 4 and 5 in CC 11/15.

Ms. Khushboo Rupani with Mr. Sharan Shetty i/b HSA Advocates for the Defendant No.16 in Suits No. 21/22, 20/22, 22/22, 19/22 and 28/22.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Advocate i/b Jhangiani, Narula and Associates for the Defendants No. 12 and 13 in IA 8132/25.

Mr. Yash Arora i/b Bharucha & Partners for the Defendants No. 14 and 15 in Suits No. 19,20,21,22 and 28 of 2022, for Defendants No. 10A and 10B in Suit No. 498/23 and for Defendants No. 14A and 14B in Suits No. 849 and 850/13.

Ms. Kajal Gupta with Ms. Shweta Singh i/b M. R. Kini & Co. for the Defendants No. 16 in Suit 498/13.

Ms. Priti Shukla i/b Mr. Nainesh Amin for the Defendant No.7-Union Bank.

**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 17th FEBRUARY, 2026**

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Dr. Jain, learned Counsel appearing for the original Plaintiffs seeks some accommodation on personal grounds.

2. Mr. Andhyarujina, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the original Defendants No. 12 and 13 and the other learned Counsel appearing in the matter have no objection.

3. Accordingly, at the joint request of the learned Counsel and the learned Senior Counsel appearing in the matter, list on **24th March, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.02.17
19:48:26 +0530